Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

### SCHEDULE 1

#### CHARGEABLE GAINS ACCRUING TO NON-RESIDENTS ETC

## PART 2

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## TCGA 1992

- 83 (1) Section 279B (provisions supplementary to section 279A) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1)(b)(ii)—
    - (a) for "section 2(2)" substitute "section 1(3)", and
    - (b) for "section 3" substitute "section 1K".
  - (3) In subsection (7), for "section 10A(2)" substitute "section 1M".
  - (4) In subsection (8)(a) and (b), for "section 10A(2)" substitute "section 1M".